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5% H R15 0.99138 0.99072 0.99714 0.99214 0.6246 101.2 8.37 3.15 3.41 14.92 9.32 1.57 0.40 0.57 2.54 1.59 0.85 0.53 18.31 11.44
64ER R16 0.99130 0.99064 0.99713 0.99208 0.6006 101.2 8.29 3.12 3.40 14.81 8.90 1.56 0.40 0.57 252 1.51 0.84 0.51 18.18 10.92
7% H R17 0.99123 0.99055 0.99712 0.99201 0.5775 101.2 8.22 3.09 3.39 14.70 8.49 1.54 0.39 0.57 2.50 1.45 0.84 0.48 18.04 10.42
84EH R18 099115 0.99046 0.99711 0.99195 0.5553] 101.2 8.15 3.06 3.38 1459 8.10 1.53 0.39 0.56 248 1.38 0.83 0.46 17.90 9.94
9 g R19 0.99107 0.99036 0.99710 0.99188 0.5339 101.2 8.08 3.03 3.37 14.48 7.73 1.52 0.39 0.56 2.46 1.32 0.82 0.44 17.76 9.48
10 H R20 0.99099 0.99027 0.99710 0.99182 05134 101.2 8.00 3.00 3.36 14.36 7.37 1.50 0.38 0.56 245 1.26 0.82 0.42 17.63 9.05
11458 R21 0.99091 0.99018 0.99709 0.99175 0.4936 101.2 7.93 2.97 3.35 14.25 7.04 1.49 0.38 0.56 243 1.20 0.81 0.40 17.49 8.63
1245 R22 0.99083 0.99008 0.99708 0.99168 0.4746 101.2 7.86 294 3.34 14.14 6.71 1.47 0.37 0.56 241 1.14 0.80 0.38 17.35 8.23
134 H R23 0.99074 0.98998 0.99707 0.99161 0.4564 101.2 7.78 2.91 3.33 14.03 6.40 1.46 0.37 0.56 2.39 1.09 0.80 0.36 17.21 7.86
145 H R24 0.99065 0.98988 0.99706 0.99154 0.4388 101.2 7.1 2.88 3.32 13.92 6.11 1.45 0.37 0.56 237 1.04 0.79 0.35 17.07 7.49
154§ R25 0.99057 0.98977 0.99705 0.99147 0.4220 101.2 7.64 2.85 3.31 13.80 5.82 1.43 0.36 0.55 2.35 0.99 0.78 0.33 16.94 7.15
165 H R26 0.99048 0.98967 0.99704 0.99139 0.4057 101.2 757 282 3.30 13.69 5.56 1.42 0.36 0.55 2.33 0.95 0.78 0.31 16.80 6.82
1748 R27 0.99038 0.98956 0.99704 0.99132 0.3901 101.2 7.49 2.79 3.29 13.58 5.30 1.41 0.36 0.55 2.31 0.90 0.77 0.30 16.66 6.50
184 H R28 0.99029 0.98945 0.99703 0.99124 0.3751 101.2 7.42 277 3.28 13.47 5.05 1.39 0.35 0.55 2.29 0.86 0.76 0.29 16.52 6.20
195§ R29 0.99020 0.98934 0.99702 0.99117 0.3607 101.2 7.35 2.74 3.27 13.36 4.82 1.38 0.35 0.55 227 0.82 0.75 0.27 16.39 5.91
204EH R30 0.99010 0.98922 0.99701 0.99109 0.3468 101.2 7.28 2N 3.26 13.24 459 1.37 0.34 0.55 2.26 0.78 0.75 0.26 16.25 5.63
2158 R31 0.99000 0.98911 0.99700 0.99101 0.3335 101.2 7.20 2.68 3.25 13.13 4.38 1.35 0.34 0.54 2.24 0.75 0.74 0.25 16.11 5.37
2246 H R32 0.98990 0.98899 0.99699 0.99093 0.3207 101.2 7.13 265 3.24 13.02 417 1.34 0.34 0.54 222 0.71 0.73 0.24 15.97 512
234 B R33 0.98980 0.98886 0.99698 0.99084 0.3083 101.2 7.06 2.62 3.23 12.91 3.98 1.32 0.33 0.54 2.20 0.68 0.73 0.22 15.83 4.88
244 H R34 0.98969 0.98874 0.99697 0.99076 0.2965 101.2 6.98 259 3.22 12.80 3.79 1.31 0.33 0.54 2.18 0.65 0.72 0.21 15.70 4.65
254 B R35 0.98958 0.98861 0.99696 0.99067 0.2851 101.2 6.91 2.56 3.21 12.68 3.62 1.30 0.33 0.54 2.16 0.62 0.71 0.20 15.56 4.44
264EH R36 0.98947 0.98848 0.99695 0.99058 0.2741 101.2 6.84 253 3.20 12.57 3.45 1.28 0.32 0.54 214 0.59 0.71 0.19 15.42 423
274 B R37 0.98936 0.98834 0.99694 0.99049 0.2636 101.2 6.77 2.50 3.19 12.46 3.28 1.27 0.32 0.53 2.12 0.56 0.70 0.18 15.28 4.03
284EH R38 0.98925 0.98821 0.99694 0.99040 0.2534 101.2 6.69 247 3.18 12.35 3.13 1.26 0.31 0.53 2.10 0.53 0.69 0.18 15.14 3.84
294 B R39 0.98913 0.98806 0.99693 0.99031 0.2437 101.2 6.62 244 3.17 12.24 2.98 1.24 0.31 0.53 2.08 0.51 0.69 0.17 15.01 3.66
304EH R40 0.98901 0.98792 0.99692 0.99022 0.2343] 101.2 6.55 24 3.16 1212 284 1.23 0.31 0.53 2.06 0.48 0.68 0.16 14.87 3.48
3158 R41 0.98889 0.98777 0.99691 0.99012 0.2253 101.2 6.47 2.38 3.15 12.01 2.71 1.21 0.30 0.53 2.05 0.46 0.67 0.15 14,73 3.32
324 H R42 0.98876 0.98762 0.99690 0.99002 0.2166 101.2 6.40 235 3.14 11.90 258 1.20 0.30 0.53 2.03 0.44 0.67 0.14 1459 3.16
334 H R43 0.98864 0.98747 0.99689 0.98992 0.2083 101.2 6.33 2.32 3.13 11.79 2.46 1.19 0.30 0.52 2.01 0.42 0.66 0.14 14.46 3.01
344H R44 0.98850 0.98731 0.99688 0.98982 0.2003] 101.2 6.26 229 3.12 11.68 234 117 0.29 0.52 1.99 0.40 0.65 0.13 14.32 287
354 B R45 0.98837 0.98714 0.99687 0.98971 0.1926 101.2 6.18 2.26 3.12 11.56 223 1.16 0.29 0.52 1.97 0.38 0.65 0.12 14.18 2.73
364EH R46 0.98823 0.98698 0.99686 0.98960 0.1852 101.2 6.11 2.23 3.1 11.45 212 1.15 0.28 0.52 1.95 0.36 0.64 0.12 14.04 2.60
374 B R47 0.98809 0.98681 0.99685 0.98950 0.1780 101.2 6.04 2.21 3.10 11.34 2.02 1.13 0.28 0.52 1.93 0.34 0.63 0.11 13.90 248
384 H R48 0.98795 0.98663 0.99684 0.98938 0.1712 101.2 5.97 218 3.09 11.23 1.92 1.12 0.28 0.52 1.91 0.33 0.63 0.1 13.77 2.36
394 B R49 0.98780 0.98645 0.99683 0.98927 0.1646 101.2 5.89 2.15 3.08 11.12 1.83 1.11 0.27 0.51 1.89 0.31 0.62 0.10 13.63 2.24
405%H R50 0.98765 0.98626 0.99682 0.98915 0.1583) 101.2 5.82 212 3.07 11.00 1.74 1.09 0.27 0.51 1.87 0.30 0.61 0.10 13.49 214
MEF R51 0.98750 0.98607 0.99681 0.98903 0.1522| 101.2 5.75 2.09 3.06 10.89 1.66 1.08 0.27 0.51 1.86 0.28 0.61 0.09 13.35 2.03
4248 R52 0.98734 0.98587 0.99680 0.98891 0.1463' 101.2 5.67 2.06 3.05 10.78 1.58 1.06 0.26 0.51 1.84 0.27 0.60 0.09 13.22 1.93
435§ R53 0.98718 0.98567 0.99679 0.98879 0.1407| 101.2 5.60 2.03 3.04 10.67 1.50 1.05 0.26 0.51 1.82 0.26 0.59 0.08 13.08 1.84
445H R54 0.98701 0.98546 0.99678 0.98866 0.1353] 101.2 5.53 2.00 3.03 10.55 1.43 1.04 0.25 0.51 1.80 0.24 0.59 0.08 12.94 1.75
454 H R55 0.98684 0.98525 0.99677 0.98853 0.1301 101.2 5.46 1.97 3.02 10.44 1.36 1.02 0.25 0.50 1.78 0.23 0.58 0.08 12.80 1.67
465 H R56 0.98667 0.98503 0.99676 0.98840 0.1251 101.2 5.38 1.94 3.01 10.33 1.29 1.01 0.25 0.50 1.76 0.22 0.57 0.07 12.66 1.58
47 H R57 0.98649 0.98480 0.99675 0.98826 0.1203 101.2 5.31 1.91 3.00 10.22 1.23 1.00 0.24 0.50 1.74 0.21 0.57 0.07 12.53 1.51
485 H R58 0.98630 0.98456 0.99674 0.98812 0.1157 101.2 5.24 1.88 299 10.11 117 0.98 0.24 0.50 1.72 0.20 0.56 0.06 12.39 1.43
494F E R59 0.98611 0.98432 0.99672 0.98798 0.1112 101.2 517 1.85 2.98 9.99 1.11 0.97 0.24 0.50 1.70 0.19 0.55 0.06 12.25 1.36
BF 34347 127.32 159.16 629.95 22587 65.20 16.42 26.80 108.42 39.27 35.89 13.06 774.26 278.20






